

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

NO. 19-1285

KENNETH LEE DOSS,

Applicant-Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF IOWA,

Respondent-Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR WARREN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE RICHARD B. CLOGG

IOWA BOARD OF PAROLE'S AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF IOWA

JOHN R. LUNDQUIST
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Fl.
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
Ph: (515) 281-3658
Fax: (515) 281-4209
E-mail: john.lundquist@ag.iowa.gov
ATTORNEYS FOR IOWA BOARD
OF PAROLE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF THE AMICUS	5
STATEMENT REQUIRED BY IOWA R. APP. P. 6.906(4)(d).....	6
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. THE IOWA BOARD OF PAROLE MAY CONSTITUTIONALLY IMPOSE ANY CONDITION UPON PAROLE SUPERVISION THAT REASONABLY RELATES TO A PAROLEE’S OFFENSE OR OTHER IDENTIFIABLE NEED.	6
II. IOWA CODE CHAPTER 17A PROVIDES PAROLEES THEIR EXCLUSIVE MEANS TO CHALLENGE THE FACIAL VALIDITY OF THEIR PAROLE CONDITIONS.	12
III. THE COURT SHOULD REFRAIN FROM ADDRESSING DOSS’ CONSTITUTIONAL CHALLENGE TO HIS PAROLE CONDITIONS BECAUSE HIS SPECIAL SENTENCE PAROLE WAS LEGALLY REVOKED FOR ALTERNATIVE REASONS.....	14
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	17
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF FILING	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Benford v. State, No. 17-1253, 2018 WL 3912118 (Iowa Ct. App. Aug. 15, 2018) 12

Clark v. Miller, 503 N.W.2d 422 (Iowa 1993)..... 16

Doss v. State, No. 19-1285, 2020 WL 4201002 (Iowa Ct. App., July 22, 2020)..... 12

Frazer v. Iowa Bd. of Parole, 248 N.W.2d 80 (Iowa 1976) 12

Johnson v. Dep’t of Corr., 635 N.W.2d 487 (Iowa 2001)..... 11

LSCP, LLLP v. Kay-Decker, 861 N.W.2d 846 (Iowa 2015) 15

Mills v. State, 308 N.W.2d 65 (Iowa 1981)..... 8

Shell Oil Co. v. Bair, 417 N.W.2d 425 (Iowa 1987) 13

State v. King, 867 N.W.2d 106 (Iowa 2015) 6, 7

State v. Valin, 724 N.W.2d 440 (Iowa 2006) 7

State v. Wade, 757 N.W.2d 618 (Iowa 2008) 9

State v. Wright, 202 N.W.2d 72 (Iowa 1972) 7

Statutes

Iowa Code § 13.2(1)(a)..... 6

Iowa Code § 17A.19 11, 13

Iowa Code § 17A.2(1) 5

Iowa Code § 822.1(1) 14

Iowa Code § 822.2(1) 13

Iowa Code § 822.8..... 10

Iowa Code § 903B.1	5, 8
Iowa Code § 903B.2	5, 8
Iowa Code § 904A.4A(5).....	5
Iowa Code § 906.11	11
Iowa Code § 906.3 (2020)	5
Iowa Code § 908.5(1)	14
Iowa Code ch. 17A	11
Iowa Code ch. 903B.....	5
Iowa Code ch. 904	5
Iowa Code ch. 906	5
Iowa Code ch. 908	5

Other Authorities

201 Iowa Admin. Code r. 45.2(2).....	11
205 Iowa Admin. Code ch. 15	11
205 Iowa Admin. Code r. 10.3	11
205 Iowa Admin. Code r. 11.4	14
